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Hon. M. Holm, 
Secretary of State 
State Capitol 
Saint Paul, Minn. 

Sir: 

Wayzata, Minn. 
July 1, 1950 

Pursuant to Chap. 10.08 Minnesota Statutes 
1945, I have the honor to submit to you the 
register of all veterinarians licensed by the 
Veterinary Examining Board in accordance 
with Chapter 156, Minnesota Statutes 1945. 

Respectfully yours, 

D. B. Palmer, D.V.M., 

Secretary 
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VETERINARY EXAMINING BOARD 

STATE OF MINNESOTA 

R. J. Fleming, D.V.M., Alexandria ................ 1952 

D. B. Palmer, D.V.M. (Sec.), Wayzata ........... ,1951 

R. W. Myers, D.V.M. (Pres.), Owatonna ....... ,1955 

R. J. Coffeen, M.D.C., Stillwater ...................... 1954 

Carl Hansen, D.V.M., Faribault ...................... 1953 
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Explanation of Abbreviations 

A.P.I.-Alabama Polytechnic Institute 

C.S.C.-Colorado State College 

C,V.C.-Chicago Veterinary College 

G.R.V.C.-Grand Rapids Veterinary College 
I.S.C.-Iowa State College 

I.V.C.-Indiana Veterinary College 

K.C.V.C.-Kansas City Veterinary College 
K.S.C.-K'.ansas State College 

McG.U.-McGill University 

McK.V.C.-McKillip Veterinary College 
M.S.C.-Michigan State College 

N.Y.S.V.C.-New York State Veterinary College 
O.S.U.-Ohio State University 

O.V.C.-Ontario Veterinary College 

R.C. and A.C.-Royal Veterinary and Agricul­
tural College, Copenhagen, Denmark 

St.J.V.C.-St. Joseph Veterinary College 

T.H.V.C.-Terre Haute Veterinary College 
I 

U.P.-University of Pennsylvania 

U.T.-University of Toronto 

W.V.C.-Western Veterinary College 

W.S.C.-Washington State College 

4 

Alphabetical List of 
VETERINARIANS RESIDING IN 

MINNESOTA 
Licensed By 

VETERINARY EXAMINING BOARD 
STATE OF MINNESOTA 

A 

Aamoth, C. H., Twin Valley, Minn., McK.V.C. 
Alexander, C. F., Nevis, Minn., K.S.C. 
Alexander, J.M., Cannon Falls,Minn.,McK.V.C. 
Allinson, E. H., Balaton, Minn., I.S.C. 
Andberg, W. G., Anoka, Minn., O.S.U. 
Anderson, A. M., Luverne, Minn., C.V.C. 
Anderson, Ben, Ruthton, Minn., I.S.C. 
Anderson, G. 0., Pipestone, Minn., I.S.C. 
Anderson, J. L., South St. Paul, Minn., M.S.C. 
Anderson, M. K., Morris, Minn., I.S.C. 
Antroinen, A. P., Ortonville, Minn., I.S.C. 
Aqua, S. N., Ada, Minn., C.V.C. 
Ardiel, J. B., Worthington, Minn., O.V.C. 
Armstrong, F. D., Remer, Minn., I.S.C. 
Arnold, J.P., Mora, Minn., I.S.C. 
Ausherman, L, T,, Saint Paul, Minn., C.A.&M. 

B 

Bailey, P. E., Saint Paul, Minn., McK.V.C. 
Baker, C. W., Fountain, Minn., C.V.C. 
Bartol, F. H., Willmar, Minn., M.S.C. 
Bathke, F. H. Jr., Lester Prairie, Minn., U.P. 
Bear, G, T., Fergus Falls, Minn., O.S.U. 
Beardsley, J. G., Lakefield, Minn., I.S.C. 
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Beardsley, H. F., Lakefield, Minn., I.V.C. 
Beebe, W. L., White Bear, Minn., N.Y.S.V.C. 
Bek, G. C., Kiester, Minn., I.S.C. 
Berg, E. w., Saint Paul, Mi;in,, ~.C.V.C. 
Bergman, R. H., Minneapohs, Mmn., I.S.C. 
Bertels F. W., Lakefield, Minn., I.S.C. 
Betlach, E. R., Blooming Prairie, Minn., 

Tex.A.&M. 
Bicek, E. K., Tracy, Minn., I.S.C. . 
Blaufuss, E., Aitkin, Minn., U. of Mumch, Ger. 
Bohan, C. L., Madelia, Minn., I.S.C. 
Bohan, W. A., Kenyon, Minn., I.S.C. 
Bolstad, B. M., Appleton, Minn., K.C.V.C. 
Borre, Oluf, Spring Valley,_ Minn., R.V.&A.C. 
Boyd, W. L., Saint Paul, Mmn., K.C.V.C. 
Bradford, F. J., Glenwood, Minn., C.A.&M. 
Braunworth, E. H., Wheaton, Minn., I.S.C. 
Brewster, M. 0,, Welcome, Min~·•. K.C.V.C. 
Burington, I. 0,, So. St. Paul, Mmn., McK.V.C. 
Burt, C. E., Saint Paul Park, Minn., W.S.C. 
Burton Jared, Wheaton, Minn., O.V.C. 
Butler,' H. C., Madelia, Minn., C.V.C. 

C 

Cameron, F. R., Hawley, Minn., McK.V.C. 
Cameron, H. M., Alden, Minn., I.S.C. 
Campbell, J. N., Saint Paul, ~/.Iinn., O.V.C. 
Campbell, M. R., Winsted, Mmn., O.V.C. 
Carey, D. M., Wells, Minn., K.C.V.C. 
Carey, W. E., Good Thunder, Minn., C.V.C. 
Carl C. H., Clinton, Minn., I.V.C. 
Carl;on, J. O., Granite Falls, Minn., G.R.V.C. 
Carney, T. B., Eyota, Minn., M.S.C. 
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Carpenter, E. R., Minnesota Lake, Minn., 0.V.Cl, 
Carson, G. M., Albert Lea, Minn., McK.V.C. 
Cavanaugh, J. L., Plainview, Minn., K.S.C, 
Cedarleaf, E. T., Saint Paul, Minn., I.S.C. 
Chapin, G. V., Kasson, Minn., I.S.C, 
Cheezig, R. G., Paynesville, Minn., C.A.&M. 
Cherry, B. G., Redwood Falls, Minn., K.S.C. 
Cherry, C., Redwood Falls, Minn., K.C.V.C. 
Cherry, L. D., Redwood Falls, Minn., K.S.C, 
Chiles, H. E., Saint Paul, Minn., K.S.C. 
Christian, D. K., Moorhead, Minn., K.S.C. 
Christensen, L. T,, Hancock, Minn., I.S.C, 
Christenson, L. C., Slayton, Minn., U.P. 
Clausen, L.B., Newport, Minn., C.V.C. 
Coffeen, R. J., Stillwater, Minn., C.V.C. 
Cohn, J., South Saint Paul, Minn,, C.V.C. 
Conaway, J.B., Minneapolis, Minn., K.C.V.C. 
Connel, A. A., Stillwater, Minn., O.V.C. 
Cook, B. L., Farmington, Minn., C.V.C. 
Cook, E. L., Farmington, Minn., I.S.C. 
Cottrell, G. F., Saint Paul Park, Minn., K.S.C, 
Cotton, C. E., Minneapolis, Minn., U.l?. 
Craig, H. B., Minneapolis, Minn., McK.V.C. 
Cueva, G., Dassel, Minn., O; V.C. 
Cullen, W. C., Mankato, Minn., McI<.V.C. 
Cullen, W. C., Mankato, Minn., C.S.C. 
Currier, B. L., Excelsior, Minn., K.C.V.C. 
Cutler, J. H., Minneapolis, Minn., I.S.C. 

D 

Dahl, L, T., Hanska, Minn., McK,V.C. 
Daily, H. B., Chatfield, Minn., I.S.C. 
Day, W. E., Saint Paul, Minn., I.S.C, 
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Dean, R. A., Saint Peter, Minn., McK.V.C. 
DeLaney, M. V., Janesville, Minn., C.V.C. 
Dempsey, P. T., -Sandstone, Minn., C.V.C. 
Dick, J. S., Anoka, Minn., C.V.C. 
Dickie, J, A., Grand Rapids, Minn., O.V.C. 
Dinesen, H. L,, Janesville, Minn., M.S.C. 
Dodds, R. C., Caledonia, Minn., I.S.C. 
Dovre, O. E., Marshall, Minn., O.S.U. 
Doyle, T. 0., Minnesota Lake, Minn., M.S.C. 
Driver, F. C.1 Saint Paul, Minn., I.V.C. 
Dunne, H. G., Wadena, Minn., McK.V.C. 
Dunnwald, J. H., Waterville, Minn., I.S.C. 

E 

Eckstein, A. J., New Ulm, Minn., I.S.C. 
Eder, E. P., Blue Earth, Minn., 1.S.C. 
Eliason, C. 0., Benson, Minn., O.V.C. 
Eliason, T, 0., Kerkhoven, Minn., W.V.C. 
Eliason, T. R., Renville, Minn., O.V,C. 
Ellgen, W, F., Ivanhoe, Minn., I.S.C. 
Ellis, S. C., New Richland, Minn., I.S.C. 
Elmes, J. H., Eagle Bend, Minn., G.R.V.C. 
Elthon, H, 0., Nerstrand, Minn., T.H.V.C, 
Elver, W. A., Long Prairie, Minn., C.V.C. 
Enama, J., Lake City, Minn., K.C.V.C. 
Enge, C. 0., Saint James, Minn., Tex.A.&M. 
Enge, E. H., Comfrey, Minn., Tex.A.&M. 
Enge, P. C., Windom, Minn., Tex.A.&M. 
Erickson, C. W., Marine-on-the-St. Croix, Minn., 

G.R.V.C. 
Erickson, C. B., Pelican Rapids, Minn., O.S.V.C. 
Erickson, E. N,, Anoka, Minn., K.C.V.C. 
Erickson, H. E., Saint Paul, Minn., U.T, 
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Erke!, R. L., Saint Cloud, Minn., M.S.C. 
Eskeldson, J. A., Echo, Minn., K,S.C. 
Evenson, H.1 Sacred Heart, Minn., O.S.U. 

F 

Failing, F. W., Winona, Minn., I.S.C. 
Failing, G. S., Winona, Minn., K.C.V.C. 
Feist, A. A., Saint Paul, Minn., U.P. 
Fenstermacher, R., Saint Paul, Minn., O.S.U. 
Field, M., Park Rapids, Minn., K.S.C, 
Fisch, H. M., Spring Valley, Minn., I.S.C. 
Fisher, V. E,, Rochester, Minn., I.S.C. 
Fiske, H. T., New York Mills, Minn., C.V.C. 
Fistler, R. P., Cloquet, Minn., I.S.C. 
Fitch, E. L., Minneapolis, Minn., I.S.C. 
Fitch, J. A., Fairmont, Minn., I.S.C. 
Flanary, J. B., Saint Charles, Minn., I.S.C. 
Flanary, W. F., Saint Charles, Minn., O.V.C. 
Fleming, J. C., Dawson, Minn,, I.S.C. 
Fleming, R. G., Alexandria, Minn., St.J.V.C. 
Flint, J. G., Faribault, Minn., N.Y.S.V.C. 
Foley, E. J., Wood Lake, Minn., I.S.C. 
Fol'd, I. M., Edgerton, Minn., T.H.V.C. 
Forsythe, R. H., So. St. Paul, Minn., C.V.C. 
Friedline, J. R,, Wood Lake, Minn., G.R.V.C. 

G 

Garlie, A. 0., Northfield, Minn., I.S.C. 
Gehrman, F. W., Minneapolis, Minn., O.V.C. 
George, C. K., Lester Prairie, Minn,, St.J.V.C. 
Gillespie, C. J., Windom, Minn., St.J.V.C. 
Given, J. A., Bemidji, Minn., l\/IcK.V.C. 
Gloss, E, H., Gaylord, Minn., 1.S.C. 
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Gochnauer, 0. B., Minneapolis, Minn., O.S.U. 
Goetsch, D. F., Buffalo, Minn., I.S.C. 
Gohde, II. J., Albert Lea, Minn., K.C.V.C. 
Green, M. C., Spring Grove, Minn., McK,V.C. 
Green, W. E., Olivia, Minn., M.S.C. 
Gr!e~ie, K. E., Hutchinson, Minn., I.S.C. 
Gr1fl'm, J. E., Goodhue, Minn., McK.V.C. 
Groth, A. W., Ortonville, Minn., St.J.V.C. 
Gutschenritter, E. L., Virginia, Minn., C.V.C. 

H 
Hadlow, W. J,1 Saint Paul, Minn., O.S.U. 
Haggard, C. H., Luverne, Minn., I.S.C. 
Hall, E. A., Little Falls, Minn., McK.V.C. 
Halver, D. L. Shakopee, Minn., I.S.C. 
Hansen, C. Jr., '.Faribault, Minn., I.S.C. 
Hansen, F. W. Jr., Pelican Rapids, Minn,, K.S.C. 
Hansen, H.P., Austin, Minn., C.V.C, 
Hanson, 0. B., Starbuck, Minn. 
Hargas, J., Braham, Minn., K.S.C. 
Hartle, G. G., Minneapolis, Minn., I.S.C. 
Hart;e, L. V., Worthington, Minn., I.S.C. 
Hastings, G. J., Anoka, Minn., C.V.C. 
Haugo, W. B., Litchfield, Minn., I.S.C. 
Havre?erg, A. H., Olivia, Minn., C.V.C. 
Hawkins, W. M., _Heron Lake, Minn., I.S.C. 
Heald! A. M., Ogilvie, Minn., C.V.C. 
Hec~lm, 0. P., Crookston, Minn., McK.V.C. 
Hedm, H., East Grand Forks, Minn., M;cK.V.C. 
Henry, J. F. Jr., St, Paul, Minn., U.P. 
Hen~haw, D. A., Paynesville, Minn., K.S.C. 
H~tbg, E. S., Harmony, Minn., U.P. 
Higbee, J. M., Albert Lea, Minn., I.S.C, 
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Hobert, E. S., Blue Earth, Minn., Tex.A.&M. 
Holmgren, W. F., Lake Benton, Minn., I.V.C. 
Howe, G. W., Alexandria, Minn., I.S.C. 
Hughes, E. G., Sleepy Eye, Minn., I.S.C, 
Hughes, L. S., Warroad, Minn., LS.C. 
Huseby, L. A., Adams, Minn., C.V.C. 

I 

Idsvoog, O. P., Norwood, Minn., I.S.C. 
Innes, D. C., Slayton, Minn., K.S.C. 

J 

Jacobi, G. E., Minneapolis, Minn., O.S.U. 
Jacobs, D. P., Wheaton, Minn., I.S.C. . 
Jacobson, J. T., Winthrop, Minn., St.J.V.C. 
Jacobson, L. T., Winthrop, Minn., I,S.C. 
Jaeger, J. A., West Concord, Minn., McK.V.C, 
Jenkins, L. E., Minneapolis, Minn., C.V.C. 
Jennings, C. G., Morris, Minn., C.V.C. 
Jensen, V. K., Montevideo, Minn., O.V.C. 
Johnson, C. E., Waseca, Minn., I.S.C. 
Johnson C. H., Little Falls, Minn., McK.V.C. 
Johnson'. P. C., Cannon Falls, Minn., I.S.C. 
Jones, M. J., Milaca, Minn., I.S.C. 
Jones, W. G., Foley, Minn., O.V.C. 
Jorgenson, C., Mankato, Minn., I.S.C. 

K 

Kading, E. J., Gibbon, Minn., 0.V.C. 
Kahle, E. C., LeCenter, Minn., McK.V;C. 
Kanning, H. H., Truman, Minn., I.S.C. 
Karcher, J. N., Minneapolis, Minn., O.S.U. 
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Karlson, A. G., Rochester, Minn., I.S.C. 
Kartrude, E. H., Austin, Minn., K.C.V.C. 
Keller, G. E., Saint Paul, Minn., I. s. c. 
Kelly, J, J., Marshall, Minn., McK.V.C. 
Kempema, J. A., Edgerton, Minn., I.S.C. 
Kerr, E. J., Minneota, Minn., I.V.C. 
K~rnkamp, H. C. H., Saint Paul, Minn., O.S.U. 
K~ebel, R. Vy,, Monticello, Minn., C.V.C. 
K~ng, S,, Minneapolis, Minn., r.s.c. 
Kitchell, R. L., Saint Paul, Minn., I.S.C. 
Kl~us, K. W., Lewiston, Minn., I.S.C. 
Knipe, H., Brainerd, Minn., U.P. 
Knoche, H. A., Adrian, Minn., McK.V.C. 
Knoche, K. Austin, Minn., K.S.C. 
Knoche, R. W., Worthington, Minn., K.S.C. 
Knorth, C. A., Red Wing, Minn., C.V.C. 
Kocher, E. G., Lanesboro, Minn., I.S.C. 
Krohn, J. R., Cloquet, Minn., I.S.C. 
Kros~h, C. E., Blue Earth, Minn., K.C.V.C. 
Kufrm, R. S,, Benson, Minn.; I.S.C. 
Kummer, J. W., Hastings, Minn., McK.V.C. 

L 

Larson, E. V., Evansville, Minn., I:S.C. 
Larson, G. A, Jr., Breckenridge Minn CV C 
Larson, H. M., Evansville, Min~., I.S.c'. . . . 
Larson, H, J., Fergus Falls Minn CV C 
La1•s.on,. J. J., Saint Cloud, Minn., c.v.c: · 
Lattimer, B. J., Springfield, Minn., I.S.C. 
Lawson, W. M. Jr., Albert Lea, Minn., I.S.C. 
Leathers, J. A., Milaca, Minn., McK.V.C. 
Lee, A. L. Howard Lake, Minn., K.C.V.C. 
Lee, T. M., Watertown, Minn., K.C.V.C. 
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Lees, A. F., Red Wing, Minn., O.V.C. 
Leighty, W.R., Madison, Minn., McK.V.C. 
Lietz, J. N., Eyota, Minn., K.C.V.C. 
Lindquist, w. E., Minneapolis, Minn., C.V.C. 
Linnemann, M. C., Saint Joseph, Minn., C.V.C. 
Lofgren, 0. C., Sunburg, Minn., McG,U, 
Lovesee, R. G., Sat,1k Centre, Minn., I.S.C. 
Lowenberg, R. I., So. St. Paul, Minn., St.J.V.C. 
Lutz, C. H., Minneapolis, Minn., M.S.C. 

M 

Mack, C. A., Saint Paul, Minn., McK.V.C. 
Mackey, E., Princeton, Minn., C.V.C. 
Magnusson, A. B., Blooming Prairie, Minn., 

r.s.c. 
Maher, M. P., Vesta, Minn., O.V.C. 
Maher, W. D., Fulda, Minn., O.V.C. 
Malone, D. J., Saint Paul, Minn., C.V,C. 
Mather, G. W., Minneapolis, Minn., I.S.C. 
Maxwell, E. E., Ada, Minn., I.S.C. 
Meckereth, R. D., Annandale, Minn., I.S,C. 
Meehan, H. A., Saint Paul, Minn., McK.V.C. 
Melgaard, 'H, T., Tyler, Minn., O.S.U. 
Mendlowski, B., Anoka, Minn., M.R.C.V,S. 
Merkley, E. D., Mankato, Minn., K.S.C. 
Merkley, M. E., Saint Peter, Minn., O.V.C. 
Merritt, W.W., Minneota, Minn., Tex.A.&M. 
Merryman, W.R., So. St. Paul, Minn,, O.V.C, 
Mersch, L. D., Fairfax, Minn., I.S.C. 
Merrill, R. A., Salnt Paul, Minn., I.S.C. 
Meyers, H., Amboy, Minn., I.S.C. 
Mikolai, I. E., Wells, Minn., McK.V.C. 
Mittelsted, G. W., Chaska, Minn., I.S.C. 
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Moen, L. A., Triumph, Minn., I.S.C. 
Moffat, G. C., Center City~ Minn., O.V.C. 
Moor, J. W., Rushford, Minn., U.P. 
Morgan, 0. B., Minneapolis, Minn., K.C.V.C. 
Morrow, A., Little Falls, Minn., O.V.C. 
Morton, L. R., Jasper, Minn., K.S.C. 
Muench, W. P., Mapleton, Minn., I.S.C. 
Munson, M. B., Elmore, Minn., I.S.C. 
Muxlow, T. J., So. St. Paul, Minn., K.S.C. 
Myers, R. W., Owatonna, Minn., K.C.V.C. 

Mc 

McCausland, E. J., Brewster, Minn., I.S.C. 
McDonald, D. M., Minneapolis, Minn., McG.U. 
McDonald, G. H., Hawley, Minn., McK.V.C. 
McGinn, H. G., Brainerd, Minn., K.C.V.C. 
McKay, J. Jr., Duluth, Minn., O.V.C. 
McKee, J. C., Litchfield, Minn., O.V.C. 

N 

Nankervis, T. P., Eveleth, Minn., O.S.U. 
Navarro, M., Saint Paul, Minn., C.A.C. 
Nelson, C. A., Brainerd, Minn., K.C.V.C. 
Nelson, J. R., Elbow Lake, Minn., C.V.C. 
Nelson, L. E., Bricelyn, Minn., I.S.C. 
Nelson, M.A., Alden, Minn., I.S.C. 
Nelson, T. H., Fairfax, Minn., K.S.C. 
Neugebauer, J. B., Ellendale, Minn., McK.V.C. 
Newman, W. P., Perham, Minn., C.V,C. 
Noethe, E. M., Slayton, Minn., I.S.C. 
Norman, 0. A., Fergus Falls, Minn., C.V.C. 
Nugent, G. C. Jr., Willmar, Minn., Tex.A.&M. 
Nyline, A. W., Hinckley, Minn., I:$.C, 
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O'Hara, A. J., Northfield, Minn., O.'V.C. 
Ohlgren, H. A., Cokato, Minn., C.V.C. 
Olson, G. J., Detroit Lakes, Minn., I.S,C. 
Olson, L., Saint Paul, Minn., C.V.C. 
Onken, K. G., Wilmont, Minn., I.S.C. 
Osborn, F. C., Le Sueur, Minn., McK.V.C. 
Osborn, I. S., Le Sueur, Minn., K.S.C. 
Osborn, S. S,, Waterville, Minn., McK.V.C. 
Palmer, C. S., Stewart, Minn., O.S.U. 
Palmer, D. B., Wayzata, Minn., I.S.C. 
Parent, J. X., Foley, Minn., McK.V.C. 
Parent, M. J,, Foley, Minn., O.V.C. 
Parent, M. X., Foley, Minn., O.V.C. 
Parker, C. F., Owatonna, Minn., K.S.C. 
Paul, G. J., Saint Cloud, Minn., McK.V.C. 
Penkert, R. A., Hector, Minn., I.S.C. 
Pennings, A. W., Minneota, Minn., I.S.C. 
Penticuff, C. M. Jr., Minneapolis, Minn., K.S.C. 
Peterson, A., Crookston, Minn., I.S.C. 
Peterson, W. C., Austin, Minn., K.C.V.C. 
Peterson, W. N., Stillwater, Minn., I.S.C, 
Phelps, E. T., Mapleton, Minn., McK.V.C. 
Phelps, G. C., Minneapolis, Minn., I.S.C. 
Philp, D, R., Mankato, Minn., O.V.C. 
Phipps, L. H., Winnebago, Minn., I.S.C. 
Pinkert, P.A., Pipestone, Minn., I.S.C. 
Pint, L. H., Austin, Minn., I.S.C. 
Pollman, G. A., Appleton, Minn., I.S.C. 
Pomeroy, B. A., Saint Paul, Minn., McG.U. 
Pomeroy, B. S., Saint Paul, Minn., I.S.C. 
Pomeroy, H. E., Saint Paul, Minn., C.S.C. 
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Pomeroy, J. A., Saint Paul, Minn., K.S.C. 
Porter, B. J., Minneapolis, Minn., I.S.C. 
Prestoh, J. W., Mor-gan, Minn., M.S.C. 
Pritchard, W. R., Saint Paul, Minn., K.S.G. 
Pugh, P.H., Saint Paul, Minn., 0.S,U. 

a 
Quirk, J, A., Ada, Minn., O.V.C. 

R 

Racklife, C. L., Delano, Minn., K.C.V.C. 
Railsback, L. T., Ellsworth, Minn., K.S.C. 
Rasmussen, F. R., Glencoe, Minn., 0.V.C. 
Rasmussen, H., Balaton, Minn., McK.V.C. 
Remington, D. I., Tracy, Minn., K.C.V.C. 
Riede, P. H., Mabel, Minn., K.C.V.C. 
Rieke, R. W., Fairmont, Minn., !.S.C. 
Riley, C. W., Alexandria, Minn., K.S.C. 
Roberts, J. A., Saint James, Minn., I.S.C. 
Rode, W. F., So. St. Paul, Minn., McK.V.C. 
Roettiger, N. A., Winona, Minn,, McK.V.C. 
Rohwer, H. H., Park Rapids, Minn., I.S.C. 
Rolighed, M. H., Eden Valley, Minn., I.V.C. 
Ronnenberg, H. F., Houston, Minn., I.V.C. 
Roseberg, A. R., Minneapolis, Minn., K.S.C. 
Rowson, A. E., Duluth, Minn., O.V.C, 
Runquist, N. A., Annandale, Minn., C.V.C. 
Ruth, T. H., Jackson, Minn., C.V.C. 

s 
Sandberg, C. R.; Zumbrota, Minn., K.C.V.C. 
Scarr, D. N., West Concord, Minn., K.S.C. 
Schaap, R., Battle Lake, Minn., C.V,C. 
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Schiller, A. G., Minneapolis, Minn., M.S.C. 
Schladweiler, A. J., Madison, Minn., I.S.C. 
Schlauderafl', C. H., Red Wing, Minn., I.S.C. 
Schlotthauer, C. F., Rochester, Minn., St.J,V.C. 
Schmidt, A. C., Ceylon, Minn., 0.V.C. 
Schmidt1 C. P., Worthington, Minn., K.S.C. 
Schmidt, D. A., Minneapolis, Minn., M.S.C, 
Schoneman, B. E., Luverne, Minn., I.S.C. 
Schrafel, C. E., Austin, Minn., I.S.C. 
Schweim, E. A., Pipestone, Minn., I.S.C. 
Schwermann, H. E., New Ulm, Minn., I.S.C. 
Sears L. J., Beardsley, Minn., McK.V.C. 
Seern~n, C. W., Gaylord, Minn., C.S.C. 
Selby, 0. C., Mankato, Minn., C.V.C. 
Setzepfandt, A. 0. H. Jr., Bird Island, Minn., 

I.S.C. 
Severson, A, 0., Detroit Lakes, Minn., N.Y.S,V.C. 
Seymour, M. R., Hawley, Minn., I.S.C. 
Shane L. L., Worthington, Minn., O.V.C. 
Shann'on, J. V., So. St. Paul, Minn., K.C.V.C. 
Siemer, C, E., Barnum, Minn., O.V.C. 
Sigmond, C. J., Pipestone, Minn., O.V.C. 
Simes D. E., Duluth, Minn., 0,S.U. 
Skam~er, L. M. Jr., Litchfield, Minn., I.S.C. 
Skarstad, N. A., Rushford, Minn., C.V.C. 
Smedley, W. L., Herman, Minn., C.V.C. 
Smit C. R., Wabasha, Minn., I.S.C. 
Smith, A. R., Cambridge, Minn., M.S.C. 
Smith, M. E., Elmore, Minn., K.C.V.C. 
Smith 0. A., Mankato, Minn., C.V.C. 
Solac 'R. B,, Minneapolis, Minn., M.S.C. 
Sone;al, C. P., Lindstrom, Minn., C.V.C. 
Soneral W, W., Cambridge, Minn., C.V.C. 
Sotaaen', C. A., Windom, Minn., McK.V.C. 
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Spangler, D. H., Atwater, Minn., K.S.C. 
Spake, L. F., Minneapolis, Minn., M.S.C. 
Spannaus, A. C., Waconia, Minn., K.C.V.C. 
Speltz, J. C., Winona, Minn., I.S.C. 
Spolum, L., Olivia, Minn., I.S,C. 
Spurrell, F. A., Saint Paul, Minn., I.S.C. 
Stader, R. M., Rochester, Minn., O.S.U, 
Steele, D, S., Minneapolis, Minn., K.S.C. 
Steinhauser, C. F,, Moun.tain Lake, Minn., K.S.C. 
Steinman, F. C., Minneapolis, Minn., Tex.A.&M. 
Steinmetz, H. M., Pine Island, Minn., K.S.C. 
Stevens, A. E., Montevideo, Minn., non-grad. 
Stock, L. E., Kensington, Minn., I.S.C. 
Stolpestad, H. A., Fosston, Minn., O.S.U. 
Stoppel, D. F., Pine Island, Minn., I.S,C. 
Stowe, C, M. Jr., Saint Paul, Minn., U.P. 
Strandberg, H. L., Glenwood, Minn., I.S.C. 
Sullivan, D. J., Wells, Minn., M.S,C. 
Swenson, L., Sherburn, Minn., C.V.C. 
Swink, B. K., Ceylon, Minn., I.S.C. 
Suedkamp, G. R., Lake Wilson, Minn., I.S.C, 

T 

Tabberson, K. M., Hutchinson, Minn., J.S.C. 
Taffe, M.A., Graceville, Minn., K.C,V.C. 
Taylor, A. M., White Bear Lake, Minn., C.V.C. 
Therkelsen, F. W., Jeffers, Minn., C.V.C. 
Thomas, A. w., Chaska, Minn., K.C.V.C. 
Thompson, A. R., Henning, Minn., M.S.C. 
Thompson, A. J,, Hutchinson, Minn., McK.V.C. 
Thompson, R. A., Glencoe, Minn., O.V.C. 
Thorpe, M, S,, Canby, Minn., W.S.C. 
Thurber, W. B., Rochester, Minn., I.S,C. 
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Tillisch, E. R., Westbrook, Minn., McK.V.C. 
Titterud, 0. H., Preston, Minn., O.V.C,&C.V.C. 
Tobola, R. J., Jackson, Minn., I.S.C .. 
Tompkins, C. L., Redwood Falls, Minn., C.V.C. 
Tomsche, E. J., Albany, Minn., I.S.C. 
Torrey, F, A., Arlington, Minn., C.V.C. 
Trump, D. E., Owatonna, Minn., K.C.V.C. 
Turbes, C. C., Saint Paul, Minn., I.S.C. 
Twete, L. R., Thief River Falls, Minn., O.S.U. 

u 
Urbatsch, R. W., Albert Lea, Minn., I.S.C. 
Utter, B. A., Worthington, Minn,, McK.V.C. 

V 

Vandesteeg, F. C., Sauk Centre, Minn., K.C.V.C. 
Van Duzee, Guy, Lamberton, Minn., C.V.C. 
Vestal, H, C., Ward Springs, Minn., N.Y.S.V.C. 
Vollmar, 0. G., Montgomery, Minn., McK.V.C. 
Vollmar, R. E., Montgomery, Minn., K.S.C, 
Vollmar, W.W., New Prague, Minn., I.S.C. 
von Goertz, R. A., Duluth, Minn., C.S.C. 

w 
Walsh, A. L., Wykoff, Minn., C.V.C. 
Wanner, E., Willmar, Minn., McK.V.C. 
Wanner, K. W., Willmar, Minn., W.S.C. 
Welsh, W. E., Buffalo, Minn., I.S.C. 
Wentworth, J.E., Rochester, Minn., K.C.V.C. 
Werring, A. R., Springfield, Minn., K.C.V.C. 
Werring, D. S., Springfield, Minn., I.S.C. 
Werring, D. W., Duluth, Minn., I.S.C. 
Werring, D. N., Brainerd, Minn., I.S.C. 
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West, R. L., Saint Paul, Minn., K.C.V.C. 
West, R. L. Jr., Waseca, Minn., I.S.C. 
Wetter, C.H., Princeton, Minn., McK.V.C. 
White, W, W., Lake Crystal, Minn., K.S.C 
Whitcomb, W, H., Reads, Minn., W.V.C. 
Williams, C. V., Pine River, Minn., C.S.C. 
Williams, R. C., New Richland, Minn., I.S.C. 
Williams, R. C., New Richland, Minn., McK.V.C. 
Williams, W. T. S., Brooten, Minn., K'..C.V.C. 
Wilson, S. B., Fergus Falls, Minn., I.S.C. 
Wilson, W. S., Buffalo, Minn., T.H.V.C. 

y 
Yager, G. F., Sauk Centre, Minn., McK.V.C. 
York, F. A., Wood Lake, Minn., K.S.C. 
Young, G. A. Jr., Austin, Minn., N.Y.S.V.C. 
Yunker, C. W., Minneapolis, Minn,, C.S.C. 

z 
Zupp, B, A., Blooming Prairie, Minn., I.S,C. 
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MINNESOTA VETERINARIANS 
BY COUNTIES 

AITKIN 

Blaufuss, E., Aitkin, Minn. 

ANOKA 

Andberg, W. G,, Anoka, Minn, 
Dick, J. S. Jr., Anoka, Minn. 
Erickson, E. N., Anoka, Minn. 
Hastings, G. J., Anoka, Minn. 
Mendlowski, B., Anoka, Minn, 

BECKER 

Olson, G. J., Detroit Lakes, Minn. 
Severson, A. 0., Detroit Lakes, Minn. 

BELTRAMI 

Given, J, 0., Bemidji, Minn. 

BENTON 

Jones, W. G., Foley, Minn, 
Parent, J, X., Foley, Minn. 
Parent, M. J. (Mrs.), Foley, Minn, 
Parent, M. X., Foley, Minn. 

BIG STONE 

Antroinen, A. P., Ortonville, Minn. 
Carl, C. H., Clinton, Minn. 
Groth, A. W., Ortonville, Minn. 
Sears, L. J., Beardsley, Minn. 
Taffe, M. A., Gracevme, Minn. 

21 



~ 
i 

l 

. ,. ·, ,_'_ .. ' ....... --·--~-- - -_--,"7 .~ .. - ..... ,~ ' .. ~-·---··--··-"-'"-··----·----·•'··- ·--·. 

BLUE EARTH 

Carey, W. E., Good Thunder, Minn, 
Cullen, W. C., Mankato, Minn. 
Cullen, W. C., Mankato, Minn. 
Jorgenson, C., Mankato, Minn. 
Merkley, E. D., Mankato, Minn, 
Meyers, H., Amboy, Minn. 
Muench, W. P., Mapleton, Minn. 
Phelps, E. T., Mapleton, Minn. 
Philp, D. R., Mankato, Minn. 
Selby, O. C., Mankato, Minn, 
Smith, 0. A., Mankato, Minn, 
White, W. W., Lake Crystal, Minn. 

BROWN 

Dahl, L. T., Hanska, Minn. 
Eckstein, A. J., New Ulm, Minn. 
Enge, C. 0,, Comfrey, Minn. 
Hughes, E. G., Sleepy Eye, Minn. 
Lattimer, B. J., Springfield, Minn, 
Schwermann, H. E., New Ulm, Minn. 
Werring, A. R., Springfield, Minn. 
Werring, D. S., Springfield, Minn. 

CARLTON 

Fistler, R. P., Cloquet, Minn. 
Krohn, J. R., Cloquet, Minn. 
Siemer, C. E., Barnum, Minn. 

CARVER 

Idsvoog, O. P., Norwood, Minn. 
Lee, T. M., Watertown, Minn. 
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Mittelstad, G. W., Chaska, Minn. 
Spannaus, A. C., Waconia, Minn. 
Thomas, A. W., Chaska, Minn. 

CASS 

Armstrong, F. D., Remer, Minn. 
Williams,. C., Pine River, Minn. 

CHIPPEWA 

Jensen, V. K., Montevideo, Minn. 
Stevens, A. E., Montevideo, Minn. 

CHISAGO 

Moffat, G. C., Center City, Minn. 
Soneral, C. P., Lindstrom, Minn. 

CLAY 

Christian, D. K., Moorhead, Minn. 
Cameron, F. R., Hawley, Minn. 
McDonald, G. H. (D.D.S.), Hawley, Minn. 
Seymour, M. R., Hawley, Minn. 

CLEAR WATER 

COOK 

COTTONWOOD 

Enge, P. C., Windom, Minn. 
Gillespie, C. J,, Windom, Minn. 
Sotaaen, C. A., Windom, Minn. 
Steinhauser, C. F., Mountain Lake, Minn. 
Therkelsen, F. W., Jeffers, Minn. 
Tillisch, E. R., Westbrook, Minn, 
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CROW WING 

Knipe, H., Brainerd, Minn. 
McGinn, H. G., Brainerd, Minn. 
Nelson, C. A., Brainerd, Minn. 
Werring, D. N., Brainerd, Minn. 

DAKOTA 

Anderson, J. L,, South Saint Paul, Minn. 
Burington, I. 0., South Saint Paul, Minn. 
Cohn, J., South Saint Paul, Minn, 
Cook, B. L., Farmington, Minn. 
Cook, E. L., Farmington, Minn. 
Forsythe, R. H., South Saint Paul, Minn. 
Kummer, J. W., Hastings, Minn. 
Lowenberg, R. I., South Saint Paul, Minn. 
Merryman, W. R., South Saint Paul, Minn. 
Muxlow, T. J., South Saint Paul, Minn. 
Rode, W. F., South Saint Paul, Minn. 
Shannon, J. V., South Saint Paul, Minn. 

DODGE 

Chapin, G. V., Kasson, Minn. 
Jaeger, J. A., West Concord, Minn. 
Scarr, D. N., West Concord, Minn. 

DOUGLAS 

Fleming, R. G., Alexandria, lVIinn. 
Howe, G. W., Alexandria, Minn. 
Larson, E. V., Evansville, Minn, 
Larson, H. M., Evansville, Minn. 
Riley, C. W., Alexandria, Minn. 
Stock, L. E., Kensington, Minn. 
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FARIBAULT 

Bek, G. C., Kiestet, Minn. 
Carey, D. M., Wells, Minn. 
Carpenter, E. R., Minnesota Lake, Minn. 
Doyle, T. 0., Minnesota Lake, Minn. 
Eder, E. P., Blue Earth, Minn. 
Hobart, E. S., Blue Earth, Minn. 
Krosch, C, E., Blue Earth, Minn. 
Mikolai, E. J., Wells, Minn. 
Munson, M. B., Elmore, Minn, 
Nelson, L. E., Bricelyn, Minn. 
Phipps, L. H., Winnebago, Minn, 
Smith, M. E., Elmore, Minn. 
SuUivan, D., Wells, Minn. 

FILLMORE 

Baker, C. W., Fountain, Minn. 
Borre, O., Spring Valley, Minn. 
Daily, H. B., Chatfield, Minn, 
Fisch, H. M., Spring Valley, Minn. 
H:ettig, E. S., Harmony, Minn. 
Kocher, E. G. La~esboro, Minn, 
Moor, J. W., Rushford, Minn. 
Riede, P. H., Mabel, Minn. 
Skarstad, N. A., Rushford, Minn. 
Titterud, 0. H., Preston, Minn. 
Walsh, A. L., Wykoff, Minn. 

FREEBORN 

Cameron, H:. M., Alden, Minn, 
Carson, G. M., Albert Lea, Minn. 
Gohde, J. H:., Albert Lea, Minn. 
Higbee, J. M., Albert Lea, Minn. 
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Lawson, W. M. Jr., Albert Lea, Minn. 
Nelson, M. At Alden, Minn. 
Urbatch, R. W., Albert Lea, Minn. 

GOODHUE 

Alexander, J.M., Cannon Falls, Minn. 
Bohan, W. A., Kenyon, Minn. 
Griffin, J. E., Goodhue, Minn. 
Johnson, P. C., Cannon Falls, Minn. 
Knorth, C. A., Red Wing, Minn. 
Lees, A. F., Red Wing, Minn. 
Sandberg, C. R., Zumbrota, Minn. 
Schlauderaff, C. H., Red Wing, Minn. 
~teinmetz, H. M., Pine Island, Minn. 
Stoppel, D. F., Pine Island, Minn. 

GRANT 

Nelson, J. R., Elbow Lake, Minn. 
Smedley, W. L., Herman, Minn. 

HENNEPIN 

Bergman, R. H., Minneapolis, Minn. 
Conaway, J. B., Minneapolis, Minn. 
Cotton, C. E., Minneapolis, Minn. 
Craig, H. B., Minneapolis, Minn, 
Currier, B. L., Excelsior, Minn. 
Cutler, J, H., Minneapolis, Minn. 
Fitch, E. L., Minneapolis, Minn. 
Gehrman, F. W,, Minneapolis, Minn. 
Gochnauer, O. B., Minneapolis, Minn. 
Hartle, G. G., Minneapolis, Minn. 
Jacobi, G. E., Minneapolis, Minn. 
Jenkins, L. E., Minneapolis, Minn. 
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Karcher, J. N., Minneapolis, Minn. 
King, S., Minneapolis, Minn. 
Lindquist, W. E., Minneapolis, Minn. 
Lutz, C. H., Minneapolis, Minn. 
Mather, G. W,, Minneapolis, Minn, 
Morgan, O. B., Minneapolis, Minn. 
McDonald, D. M., Minneapolis, Minn. 
Palmer, D. B., Wayzata, Minn. 
Penticuff, C. M. Jr., Minneapolis, Minn. 
Phelps, G. c., Minneapolis, Minn. 
Porter, B. J., Minneapolis, Minn. 
Roseberg, A, R., Minneapolis, Minn. 
Schiller, A, G., Minneapolis, Minn. 
Schmidt, D. A., Minneapolis, Minn. 
Solac, R. B., Minneapolis, Minn. 
Spake, L. F., Minneapolis, Minn. 
Steele, D. s., Minneapolis, Minn. 
Steinman, F. C., Minneapolis, Minn. 
Yunker, C. w., Minneapolis, Minn. 

HOUSTON 

Dodds, R. C., Caledonia, Minn. 
Green, M. C,, Spring Grove, Minn. 
Ronnenberg, H.F., Houston, Minn. 

HUBBARD 

Alexander, C. F., Nevis, Minn. 
Field, M., Park Rapids, Minn. 
Rohwer, H. H., Park Rapids, Minn. 

ISANTI 

Hargas, J., Braham, Minn. 
Smith, A, R., Cambridge, Minn. 
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Soneral, W,, Cambridge, Minn. 

ITASCA 

Dickie, J. A., Grand Rapids, Minn. 

JACKSON 

Beardsley, J. G., Lakefield, Minn. 
Beardsley, H. F,, Lakefield, Minn. 
Bertels, F, W., Lakefield, Minn. 
Hawkins, W. M., Heron Lake, Minn. 
Ruth, T. H., Jackson, Minn. 
Tobola, R. J., Jackson, Minn. 

KANABEC 
Heald, A. M., Ogilvie, Minn. 

KANDIYOHI 

Bartol, F. H., Willmar, Minn. 
Lofgren, 0. C., Sunberg, Minn. 
Nugent, G. C. Jr., Willntar, Minn. 
Spangler, D. H., Atwater, Minn. 
Wanner, E., Willmar, Minn. 
Wanner, K. W., Willmar, Minn. 

KITTSON 

KOOCHICHING 

LAC QUE PARLE 

Fleming, J. B., Dawson, Minn. 
Leighty, W. R., Madison, Minn. 
Schladweiler, A. J., Madison, Minn. 

LAKE 
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LAKE OF THE WOODS 

LE SUEUR 

Dunnwald, J. H., Waterville, Minn. 
Kahle, E. C., Le Center, Minn. 
Osborn, F. C., Le Sueur, Minn. 
Osborn, I. S., Le Sueur, Minn. 
Osborn, S. S., Waterville, Minn. 
Vollmar, 0. G., Montgomery, Minn. 
Vollmar, R. E. D., Montgomery, Minn. 
Vollmar, W. W., New Prague, Minn. 

LINCOLN 

:Ellgen, W. F., Ivanhoe, Minn. 
Holmgren, W. F., Lake Benton, Minn. 
Melgaard, H. T., Tyler, Minn. 

LYON 

Allison, E. H., Balaton, Minn. 
Bicek, E. K., Tracy, Minn. 
Dovre, 0. E., Marshall, Minn. 
Kelly, J. J., Marshall, Minn. 
Kerr, E. J,, Minneota, Minn. 
Merritt, W. W., Minneota, Mi:nn. 
Pennings, A. W., Minneota, Minn. 
Rasmussen, H., Balaton, Minn. 
Remington, D. I., Tracy, Minn, 

McLEOD 

Bathke, F. H. Jr., Lester Prairie, Minn. 
Campbell, M. R., Winsted, Minn. 
George, C. K., Lester Prairie, Minn. 
Griebie, K, E., Hutchinson, Minn, 
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Palmer, C. S., Stewart, Minn. 
Rasmussen, F. R., Glencoe, Minn .. 
Tabberson, K. M., Hutchinson, Mmn. 
Thompson, A. J., Hutchinson, Minn. 
Thompson, R. A., Glencoe, Minn. 

MAHNOMEN 

MARSHALL 

MARTIN 

Brewster, M. C., Welcome, Minn. 
Fitch, J. A., Fairmont, Minn. 
Kanning, H. H., Truman, Minn. 
Moen, L. A., Triumph, Minn. 
Rieke, R. W., Fairmont, Minn. 
Schmidt, A. C., Ceylon, Minn. 
Swenson, L., Sherburn, Minn. 
Swink, B. K., Ceylon, Minn. 

MEEI{ER 

Cueva, G., Dassel, Minn. 
Baugo, W. B., Litchfield, Minn. 
McKee, J. C., Litchfield, Minn. 
Rolighed, M. H., Eden Valley, Minn. 
Skamser, L. M. Jr., Litchfield, Minn. 

MILLE LACS 

Jones, M. J., Milaca, Minn. 
Leathers, J, A., Milaca, Minn. 
Mackey, E., Princeton, Minn. 
Wetter, C. H., Princeton, Minn. 

MORRISON 
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Hall, E. A., Little Falls, Minn. 
Johnson, C. H., Little Falls, Minn. 
Morrow, A., Little Falls, Minn, 

MOWER 

Hansen, H. P., Austin, Minn. 
Huseby, L. A., Adams, Minn. 
Kartrude, E. H., Austin, Minn. 
Knoche, K., Austin, Minn. 
Peterson, W. C., Austin, Minn. 
Pint, L. H., Austin, Minn. 
Schrafel, C. E., Austin, Minn. 
Young, G. A. Jr., Austin, Minn. 

MURRAY 

Christenson, L. C., Slayton, Minn. 
Innes, D. C., Slayton, Minn. 
Maher, W. D., Fulda, Minn. 
Noethe, E. M., Slayton, Minn. 
Suedkamp, G. R., Lake Wilson, Minn. 

NICOLLET 

Dean, R. A., Saint Peter, Minn. 
Merkley, M. E., Saint Peter, Minn. 

NOBLES 

Ardiel, J, B., Worthington, Minn. 
Hartle, L. V., Worthington, Minn. 
Knoche, H. A., Adrian, Minn. 
Knoche, R. W., Worthington, Minn. 
McCausland, E. J., Brewster, Minn. 
Onken, K. G., Wilmont, Minn. 
Railsback, L. T., Ellsworth, Minn. 
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Schmidt, C, P., Worthington, Minn. 
Shane, L. L., Worthington, Minn, 
Utter, B. A., Worthington, Minn, 

NORMAN 

Aamoth, C. H., Twin Valley, Minn. 
Aqua, S. N., Ada, Minn. 
Ma;Xwell, E. E., Ada, Minn. 
Quirk, J. A., Ada, Minn. 

OLMSTED 

C~rney, T. B., Eyota, Minn. 
Fischer, V. E., Rochester, Minn, 
K_arlson, A. G., Rochester, Minn, 
Lietz, J. N., Eyota, Minn. 
Schotthauer, C. F., Rochester, Minn, 
Stader, R. M., Rochester, Minn. 
Thurber, W. B., Rochester, Minn. 
Wentworth, J. E., Rochester, Minn, 

OTTER TAIL 

Bear, G. T., Fergus Falls Minn 
E:ickson, C. B,, Pelican Rapids,· Minn. 
Fiske, H. T., New York Mills, Minn, 
Hansen, F. W. Jr., Pelican Rapids, Minn. 
Larson, H. J., Fergus Falls, Minn. 
Newman, W. P., Perham, Minn, 
Norman, 0,, Fergus Falls, Minn. 
Schaap, R., Battle Lake, Minn. 
T~ompson, A. R., Henning, Minn. 
Wilson, S. B., Fergus Falls, Minn. 
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PENNINGTON 

Twete, L. R., Thief River Falls, Minn. 

PINE 

Dempsey, P. T., Sandstone, Minn. 
Nyline, A. W., Hinckley, Minn. 

PIPESTONE 

Anderson, B., Ruthton, Minn, 
Anderson, G. O., Pipestone, Minn. 
Ford, I. M., Edgerton, Minn. 
Kempema, J. A., Edgerton, Minn. 
Morton, L. R., Jasper, Minn. 
Pinkert, P. A., Pipestone, Minn. 
Schweim, E. A., Pipestone, Minn. 
Sigmond, C. J., Pipestone, Minn. 

POLK 

Hecklin, 0. P., Crookston, Minn. 
Hedin H., East Grand Forks, Minn. 
Peter;on, A., Crookston, Minn. 
Stolpestad, H. A., Fosston, Minn. 

POPE 

Bradford, F. J., Glenwood, Minn, 
Hanson, 0. B., Starbuck, Minn. 
Strandberg, H. E., Glenwood, Minn. 

RAMSEY 

Ausherman, L. T., Saint Paul, Minn. 
Ba.Hey, P. E., Saint Paul, Minn. 
Beebe, W. L., White Bear, Minn. 
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Berg, E, W., Saint Paul, Minn. 
Boyd, W. L., Saint Paul, Minn. 
Campbell, J. N., Saint Paul, Minn. 
Ce~arleaf, E, T. Ji-,, Saint Paul, Minn. 
Chiles, H. E., Saint Paul, Minn. 
Dar, W, E., Saint Paul, Minn. 
Driver, F, C., Saint Paul, Minn. 
Er~ckson, H. E., Saint Paul, Minn. 
Feist, A, A., St. Paul, Minn. 
Fenstermacher, R., Saint Paul, Minn. 
Hadlow, W. J., Saint Paul, Minn. 
Henry, J. F. Jr., Saint Paul, Minn. 
I(eller, G. E,, Saint Paul Minn 
I~nikamp, H, C. H., Sahlt Paui, Minn. 
K1tchell1 It, L., Saint Paul, Minn. 
Mack, O. A,1 Saint Paul, Minn. 
Malone, D. J,, Saint Paul, Minn. 
Mee~an, H. A,, Saint Paul, Minn. 
Metl'1Jl, R, A., Saint Paul, Minn. 
Navarro, M., Saint Paul, Minn. 
Olaon, L., Saint Paul, Minn. 
l:omeroy, B. A., Saint Paul, Minn. 
Pomeroy, B, $., Saint Paul, Minn. 
Pomeroy, I:l, E., Saint Paitl, Minn. 
Po0eroy, J, A,, Saint Paul, Minn. 
~ritchard, W. E,, Saint Paul, Minn. 
r ugb, P, Ii., Saint Paul, Minn. 
Spurrall, F, A., Saint Paul Minn 
Stowe, C. M. Jr,, Saint Pa~tl, Minn. 
Taylor, A, M,, White Bear Lake Minn 
'J.'urbes, C, C,, Saint Paul, Minn.' · 
W.cl:lt, If,, L., Saint Patil, Minn. 

llJ::D LAX~E 

REDWOOD 

Cherry, B. C., Redwood Falls, Minn. 
Cherry, C., Redwood Falls, Minn. 
Cherry, L. D., Redwood Falls, Minn:. 
Maher, M. P., Vesta, Minn. 
Preston, J. W., Morgan, Minn, 
Tompkins, C. L., Redwood Falls, Minn. 
Van Duzee, G., Lamberton, Minn. 

RENVILLE 

Eliason, T. R., Renville, Minn. 
Evenson, H., Sacred Heart, Minn. 
Green, W. E., Olivia, Minn. 
Havreberg, A. H., Olivia, Minn. 
Mersch, L. D., Fairfax, Minn. 
Nelson, T. H., Fairfax, Minn. 
Penkert, R. A., Hector, Minn. 
Setzepfandt, A. 0. H. Jr., Bird Island, Minn. 
Spolum, L., Olivia, Minn. 

RICE 

Elthon, H. 0., Nerstrand, Minn. 
Flint, J. G., Faribault, Minn. 
Garlie, A. O., Northfield, Minn. 
Hansen, C. Jr., Faribault, Minn. l 
O'Hara, A. J., Northfield, Minn. 

ROCK 

Anderson, A. M., Luverne, Minn. 
Haggard, C. H., Luverne, Minn. 
Schoneman, B. E., Luverne, Minn. 
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Paul, G. G., Saint Cloud, Minn. 
Tomsche, E. J., Albany, Minn. 
Vandersteeg, F. C., Sauk Center, Minn. 
Williams, W. T. S., Brooten, Minn. 
Yager, G. F., Sauk Center, Minn. 

STEELE 

Arnold, J. P., Mora, Minn. 
Betlach, E. R., Blooming Prairie, Minn. 
Magnusson, A. B., Blooming Prairie, Minn. 
Myers, R. W., Owatonna, Minn. 
Neugebauer, J. B., Ellendale, Minn. 
Parker, C. F., Owatonna, Minn. 
Trump, D. E., Owatonna, Minn. 
Zupp, B. A., Blooming Prairie, Minn. 

STEVENS 

Anderson, M. K,, Morris, Minn, 
Christensen, L. E., Hancock, Minn. 
Jennings, C. G., Morris, Minn. 

SWIFT 

Bolstad, B. M., Appleton, Minn. 
Eliason, C. 0., Benson, Minn, 
Eliason, T. 0., Kerkhoven, Minn. 
Kufrin, R. S., Benson, Minn. 
Pollman, G. A., Appleton, Minn, 

TODD 

Elmes, J. H,, Eagle Bend, Minn. 
Elver, W. A., Long Prairie, Minn. 
Vestal, H. C., Ward Springs, Minn. 
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TRAVERSE 

Braunwor~. E, H., Wheaton, Minn. 
Burton, J •• Wheaton, Minn. 
Jacobs. D. P~, Wheaton, 'Minn. 

WABASHA 

Cavanaugh, J. L.. Plainview, Minn. 
Enama. J., Lake City, Minn. 
$mit, C. R. Wabasha, ~finn. 
Wtutcomb, W. H.. Reads, Minn. 

WADENA 

Dttnn. H. C., Wadena, Minn. 

WASECA 

DclanE.'Y• M. V., Janesville, Minn. 
l)inesen, H. L., J::mesville, Minn. 

WASECA 

ElUs, S. C' •• New Richland, Minn. 
,l'ohnst)n, C, :E., Waseca, Minn. 
We$t, R :r... Jr., Wase('a, Minn. 
Wimams. R. C., New Richland, Minn. 
\Ymh,ms, R, c., New Richland, Minn. 

'WASlUNG'rON 
nm•t, (\ lt. Snlnt :Pnul Park, Minn. 
('lmt~~'lh l,. B .• Newport, lVIinn. 
\'vil~'t-n, It J., Stillwater. Minn. 
(.'\lm\t'l, A, A,, Stillwater, Minn. 
(\)Ul'l.'11, t1. l.<--._, Saint Paul Pm:k, Minn. 
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Erickson, C. W., Marine-on-the-St. Croix, 
Minn. 

Peterson, W. N., Stillwater, Minn, 

WATONWAN 

Bohan, C. L., Madelia, Minn. 
Butler, H. C., Madelia, Minn. 
Enge, C. A., Saint James, Minn. 
Roberts, J. A., Saint James, Minn. 

WILKIN 

Larson, G. A. Jr., Bt·eckenridge, Minn. 

WINONA 

Failing, F. W., Winona, Minn. 
Failing, G. S., Winona, Minn. 
Flanary, J. B., Saint Charles, Minn. 
Flanary, W. F., Saint Charles, Minn. 
Klaus, K. W., Lewiston, Minn. 
Roettiger, N. A., Winona, Minn. 
Speltz, J. C., Winona, Minn. 

WRIGHT 

Goetsch, D. F., Buffalo, Minn. 
Kiebel, R. W., Monticello, Minn. 
Lee, A. L., Howard Lake, Minn, 
Meckereth, R. D., Annandale, Minn. 
Ohlgren, H. A., Cokato, Minn. 
Racldiffe, C. L., Delano, Minn. 
Runquist, N. A., Annandale, Minn. 
Welsh, W. E., Buffalo, Minn. 
Wilson, W. S., Buffalo, Minn. 
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TRAVERSE 

Braunworth, E. H., Wheaton, Minn. 
Burton, J., Wheaton, Minn. 
Jacobs, D. P., Wheaton, Minn. 

WABASHA 

Cavanaugh, J. L., Plainview, Minn. 
Enama, J., Lake City, Minn. 
Smit, C. R., Wabasha, Minn. 
Whitcomb, W. H., Reads, Minn. 

WADENA 

Dunn, H. C., Wadena, Minn. 

WASECA 

Delaney, M. V., Janesville, Minn. 
Dinesen, H. L., Janesville, Minn. 

WASECA 

Ellis, S. C., New Richland, Minn, 
Johnson, C. E., Waseca, Minn. 
West, R. L. Jr., Waseca, Minn. 
Williams, R. C., New Richland, Minn. 
Williams, R. C., New Richland, Minn. 

WASHINGTON 

Burt, C. E., Saint Paul Park, Minn. 
Clausen, L. B., Newport, Minn. 
Coffeen, R. J., Stillwater, Minn. 
Connel, A. A., Stillwater, Minn. 
Cottrell, G. F., Saint Paul Park, Minn. 
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Erickson, C. W., Marine-on-the-St. Croix, 
Minn. 

Peterson, W. N., Stillwater, Minn. 

WATONWAN 

Bohan, C. L., Madelia, Minn. 
Butler, H. C., Madelia, Minn. 
Enge, C. A., Saint James, Minn. 
Roberts, J, A., Saint James, Minn. 

WILKIN 

Larson, G. A. Jr., Breckenridge, Minn. 

WINONA 

Failing, F, W., Winona, Minn. 
Failing, G. S., Winona, Minn. 
Flanary, J. B., Saint Charles, Minn. 
Flanary, W. F., Saint Charles, Minn. 
Klaus, K. W., Lewiston, Minn. 
Roettiger, N. A., Winona, Minn. 
Speltz, J, C., Winona, Minn. 

WRIGHT 

Goetsch, D. F., Buffalo, Minn. 
Kiebel, R. W., Monticello, Minn. 
Lee, A. L., Howard Lake, Minn. 
Meckereth, R. D., Annandale, Minn. 
Ohlgren, H. A., Cokato, Minn. 
Rackliffe, C. L., Delano, Minn. 
Runquist, N. A., Annandale, Minn. 
Welsh, W. E., Buffalo, Minn. 
Wilson, W. S., Buffalo, Minn. 
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YELLOW MEDICINE 

Carlson, J._ 0., Granite Falls, Minn. 
Eskeldson, J. A., Echo, Minn. 
Foley, E. J., Woodlake, Minn. 
Freidline, J. R., Woodlake, Minn. 
Thorpe, M. S., Canby1 Minn. 
York, F. A., Woodlake, Minn. 
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NON-RESIDENT VETERINARIANS 
Licensed By 

Ve!e:rina..iian Examining Board 
State of Minnesota 

CALIFORNIA 

Christopherson, E. M., Vallejo, Calif., Tex.A.&lVL 
Jackson, G. S., Altedena, Calif., I.S.C. 
Lichlyter, F. E., Ontario, Calif., K.S.C. 
Mericle, R. B., Sacramento, Calif., I.S.C. 
Paulson, V. C., Corte Madera, Calif., I.S.C. 
Snortum, E. P., Los Angeles, Calif,, McK.V.C. 
Ward, F. G., San Diego, Calif,, K.C.V.C. 

COLORADO 

Hansen, F. W., Denver, Colo., K.C.V.C. 
Smit, W. (Lt. Col.), Camp Cassan, Colo., I.S.C. 

FLORIDA 

Bernhardt, R. W., Saint Petersburg, Fla., C.V.C. 
Mouw, J. E. B., Miami, Fla., K.S.C, 
Slaybaugh, C. E., St. Petersburg, Fla., K.C.V.C. 

GEORGIA 

Cass, J. S., Savannah, Ga., O.S.U. 

ILLINOIS 

Beare, L., Fort Gage, Ill., McK.V.C. 
Chapin, W. F., Lena, Ill., I.S.C. 
Kingery, B. W., Lena, Ill., I.S.C. 
Kirkpatrick, R. J., Galesburg, Ill., I.S.C. 
Ludwig, A. N., Elgin, Ill., K.S.C. 
Miller, J. J,, Morton, Ill., I.S.C, 
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'1 

Nelson, J. M., DeKalb, Ill., I.S.C. 
Scho:ffman, R. J., Chicago, Ill., I.S.C, 
Skala, M. J., Highland Park, Ill., O.S.U. 
Waite, H, N., Chicago, Ill., C.V.C. 

IOWA 

Adamson, C. T., Cedar Falls, Iowa, I.S.C. 
Alexander, E. P., Villisca, Iowa, I.S.C. 
Anderson, Stilaf, Elma, Iowa, I.S.C. 
Anderson, W. R., Hampton, Iowa, I.S.C. 
Axten, E. B., Adel, Iowa, C.V.C. 
Baird, A. C., Woolstock, Iowa, I.S.C. 
Ballard, F. S., Ashton, Iowa, I.S.C. 
Bartley, T. F., Ames, Iowa, I.S.C, 
Beretta, E. H., Solon, Iowa, I.S.C. 
Brenny, R. N., Pocahontas, Iowa, I.S.C. 
Btown, F. H., Neola, Iowa, K.S.C. 
Bunge, L. F., Estherville, Iowa, I.S.C. 
Butson, W. J., La Porte City, Iowa, I.S.C. 
Collier, J, R., Ames, Iowa, O.S.U. 
Dockstader, W. L., Saint Ansgar, Iowa, C.V.C. 
Dorweiller, P. 0., West Bend, Iowa, C.V.C. 
Dundas, R. J., Armstrong, Iowa, I.S.C. 
Dykstra, C. F., Rock Rapids, Iowa, I.S.C. 
Farland, L. M., Northwood, Iowa, I.S.C. 
Franks, C. C., Des Moines, Iowa, C.V.C. 
Herrmann, W. W., Sibley, Iowa, I.S.C. 
Hoffman, L. F., Estherville, Iowa, I.S.C. 
Humke, L. W., Madrid, Iowa, I.S.C. 
Jacobson, 0., Graettinger, Iowa, I.S.C. 
Johanson, L. V., Thompson, Iowa, I.S.C. 
Johnson, G. A., Pomeroy, Iowa, McK.V.C. 
Kaiser, J. C., Rockwell, Iowa, I.S.C. 
Kilian, J. G. Jr., Stacyville, Iowa, I.S.C. 
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L~wrence, C. C., Grundy Center, Iowa, I.S.C. 
Lichter, A. W. R., Burt, Iowa, I.$.C. 
Lichter, M. I., Burt, Iowa, I.S.C. 
Lovik, S. A., Lake Mills, Iowa, I.S.C. 
Marks, W. R., Emmetsburg, Iowa, I.S.C. 
Martin, I. H., Sibley, Iowa, I.S.C. 
Matyas, J., Charles City, Iowa, McK.V.C. 
Middleton, K. B., Lake Park, Iowa, K.S,C. 
Miller, L. P., Buffalo Center, Iowa, I.S.C. 
Moore, D. E., Decorah, Iowa, I.S.C. 
Morgan, H. J,, Ruthven, Iowa, I.S.C. 
McCauley, H. J., Sioux City, Iowa, C.V.C. 
McCormack, M. L,, Rock Rapids, Iowa, I.S.C. 
McMillan, H. L., Estherville, Iowa, I.S.C. 
Nelson, A. J., Nashua, Iowa, r.s.c. 
Olson, A. T., New Hampton, Iowa, I.S,C. 
Osborn, L. A,, Hampton, Iowa, I.S.C. 
Osborne, H. D., Gladbrook, Iowa, I.S.C. 
Raps, G., An1es, Iowa, I.S.C. 
Reinertson, K. L., Ocheyedan, Iowa, I.S.C. 
Riordan, R. E., Des Moines, Iowa, I.S.C. 
Roche, J, R., Gowrie, Iowa, I.S.C. 
Rognes, R. R., Holstein, Iowa, I.S.C. 
Rossing, T. M., Bode, Iowa, r.s.c. 
Ruebel, A. K., Spirit Lake, Iowa, I.S.C. 
Ruebke, H. J., Ames, Iowa, I.S.C. 
Ryan, R. J., Garner, Iowa, I.S.C. 
Rydell, R. 0., Ames, Iowa, I.S.C. 
Sanders, L. E., Larchwood, Iowa, K.C.V.C. 
Sanftner, J, A., Swea City, Iowa, I.S.C, 
Soehl, H. H., Rock Rapids, Iowa, I.S.C. 
Stromlund, E. V. Jr., Sioux City, Iowa, I.S.C. 
Sundberg, A. L., Laurens, Iowa, I.S.C. 
Syverson, C. L., Lake Mills, Iowa, I.S,C, 
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Tekse, L. C., Ames, Iowa, l.S.C. 
Wahl, R. C., Sibley, Iowa, I.S.C. 
Whitlow, A., Armstrong, Iowa, McK.V.C, 
Wilson, M. F., Rockwell City, Iowa, K.S.C. 
Winch, G. B., George, Iowa, c.v.c. 

KENTUCKY 

Birch, A. L., Shelbyville, Ky., I.S.C. 

MICHIGAN 

Colton, M, W., Muskegon, Mich., M.S.C. 
Knippling, F. D., East Lansing, Mich., M.S.C. 
Platt, J. H. (Mrs.), East Lansing, Mich., M.S.C. 
Steep, W. A., Detroit, Mich., O.V.C. 
Vigen, E. E., Saginaw, Mich., McK.V.C. 

MISSOURI 
Getty, W. A., Aurora, Mo., K.C.V.C. 
Morgan, R. B., Kansas City, Mo., K.C.V.C. 
McKitterick, J. A., Lee's Summit, Mo., K.C.V.C. 

NEBRASKA 

Hageman, E. H., Omaha, Neb., O.V.C. 

NEW JERSEY 

Wenger, R. D., Haddonfield, N. J., O.S.U. 

NEW MEXICO 

Duffy, L. B., Santa Fe, N. Mex., K.C.V.C. 
Rollag, 0. J., Albuquerque, N. Mex., K.S.C. 

NEW YORK 
Kanegis, L. A., Spring Valley, N. Y., 1$.C. 

44 

Stanton, L. E., Mount Vernon, N. Y., I:S.C. 

NORTH DAKOTA 

Benson, L. A., Grand Forks, N. Dak., O.V.C. 
Benson, M. R., Grand Forks, N. Dak., I.S.C. 
Best, L. G., Rugby, N, Dak., C.S.C. 
Bjornson, C. B., Bismark, N. Dak., O.S.U. 
Bjornson, S. S., West Fargo, N. Dak., O.S.U. 
Fleenor, W., Wahpeton, N. Dak., I.V.C. 
Flickinger, R. G., Fargo, N. Dak., I.S.C. 
Foss, J. O., Minot, N. Dak., I.S.C. 
Foss, 0. D., Christine, N. Dak., K.C.V.C. 
Hawn, M. C., Fargo, N. Dak., I.S.C. 
McKenzie, P., Grand Forks, N. Dak., O.S.U. 
Nelson, N. M., Tioga, N. Dak., 1.S.C. 
Reed, R. C., Hillsboro, N. Dak., K.S.C. 
Rothgarn, C. W., Rugby, N. Dak,, McK.V.C. 

OHIO 

Pollack M. A., Cleveland, Ohio, K.S.C. 
Timm, F. W., Cleveland, Ohio, O.V.C. 

OKLAHOMA 

Denison, W. K., Oklahoma City, Okla., C.V.C. 

OREGON 

Leonard, H. A., Klamath Falls, Ore., C.S.C. 
Osborn, O. H., Seaside, Ore., McK.V.C, 
Paddon, A. E., Newbury, Ore., C.V.C. 
Palmer, P. G., Portland, Ore., C.S.C. 

PENNS YI. VANIA 
Berlin, S. L., Waynesboro, Pa., U.P, 
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SOUTH DAKOTA 

Buc1:t, J. 0., Sioux Falls, S. Dak., I.S.C. 
Davw, M. M., Dell Rapids, S. Dak., McK.V.C. 
Faber, G. G., Mitchell, S. Dak., McK.V.C. 
Flora, L., Sioux Falls, S. Dak., O.V.C. 
Gray, S. E., Aberdeen, S. Dak., C.V.C. 
Halverson, H. M., Flandreau, S. Dak., I.S.C. 
Harman, J. P., Watertown, S. Dak., M.S.C. 
Have~, G. S., Astoria, S. Dak., Tex.A.&M. 
Marttilla, V. H., Lake Norden, S. Dak., I.S.C. 
Merkley, R. M., Dell Rapids, S. Dak., I.S.C. 
McMahan, W. L., Redfield, S. Dak., K.S.C. 
Rasmussen, K., Sisseton, S, Dak., M.S.C. 
Sawyer, R. A., Brookings, S. Dak., I.S.C. 
Schmidt, A. H., Sioux Falls, S. Dak., C.V.C. 
Stalheim, 0. H. V., Vermillion, S, Dak., 

Tex.A.&M. 
TEXAS 

Burgess, J. J., Brownsville, Tex., N.Y.S.V.C. 
Norton, R. E., San Juan, Tex., I.S.C. 
Peter, A. V., Mercedes, Tex., McK.V.C. 
Williams, J. T., Sulphur Springs, Tex,, 

Tex.A.&M. 
UTAH 

Quigley, J, S., Ogden, utah, I.S.C. 

VERMO'.NT 

Caldwell, R. E., Newport, Vt., M.S.C. 

VIRGINIA 

Swink, C. E., Winchester, Va., I.S.C. 
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Thompson, A. T., Arlington, Va., O.S.U. 

WASHINGTON 

Erickson, I., Puyallup, Wash., O.V.C. 
Montgomery, L, R., Pullman, Wash., O.S.U. 

WISCONSIN 

Alme, H., Amery, Wis., O.V.C. 
Andreassen, S. K., Menominee, Wis., McK;V.C. 
Dixon, R., Superior, Wis., K.C.V.C. 
Fiege, H. J., Kenosha, Wis., M.S.C. 
Flora, S. H., Durand, Wis., M.S.C, 
Folsom, R.H., Plum City, Wis,, U.P, 
Hauser, R. A., La Crosse, Wis., I.S.C. 
Hendricks, S. L., Portage, Wis., I.S.C. 
Heth, C. M., La Crosse, Wis., G.R.V.C. 
Liljeberg, E. N., Grantsburg, Wis., K.C.V.C. 
Mack, E. J,, River Falls, Wis., I.S.C. 
Madson, F., La Crosse, Wis., I.S.C. 
Omdalen, R. 0., Ladysmith, Wis., O.S.U. 
Orput, E. L., Bristol, Wis., McK.V.C. 
Ostendorf, A. T,, Chippewa Falls, Wis., McK.V.C. 
Paulson, Q. S., Grantsburg, Wis., I.S.C. 
Wiersig, D. 0., Prairie du Sac, Wis., I.S.C. 
Wilson, J.B. Sr., St. Croix Falls, Wis., K.C.V.C. 
Wilson, J, :S. Jr., Milltown, Wis., M.S.C. 

WYOMING 

Lindenstruth, R. W., Laramee, Wyo., I.S.C. 

WASHINGTON, D. C. 

Helvig, R. J., Fort Washington, Wash., D. C., 
I.S.C. . 
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